sixty (360) days, as the case may be, and if such calendar year shall contain less than three hundred sixty­
five (365) days, the Breakpoint shall be multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which shall be the number 
of days in such shorter calendar year, and the denominator of which shall be three hundred sixty-five (365). 

(2) The term "Gross Receipts" shall mean the aggregate amount of all sales 
(whether for cash, on credit, by redeemed gift certificates, by redeemed gift cards, or otherwise) of food, 
beverages, goods, services, and any other merchandise generated by Tenant's (or its assignee's, sublessee's,